In accordance with . . s
.32 of th ' .
wona,,, AMO2 e
Wales Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
17/06/2020 4354
) COMPANIES HOUSE
u - Company details e

e o Te [oTs [TTo 51

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | The Hook Group Limited bold black capitals.

u, Administrator’s name ‘ , - .

Full forename(s) .| Stephen John

Surname - Absolom !

E - Administrator's address

Building name/number.| 15 Canada Square

Street ICanary'\_Nharf ‘

Post town | London

County/Region I I o

roscie[[E 1[4 [5]G[L]

Country | ' R

u Administrator's name o . .

Full forename(s) William James‘ ° 8::?;}?‘5’?&?;?3::5 us about -

Surname ) Wright ’ an_other administrator.
, ﬂ Administrator’'s address e
" Building na'me/number‘ 15 Canada Square ® Other administrator .

- - - Use this section to tell us about

Street | Canary Wharf another administrator.

Post town | London N
- County/Region | : . .

i [€[114] (51 L

Country - l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affalrs in admlnlstratlon

E - Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

| ~ Dateof the Statement of affairs

o ol Tole fﬂ_l_

8 | “Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
e [T [ r!_ fﬁfr

E _ Sign and date

Administrator's ‘Srgnature % :
i * .
Signature =

.Signature date . ’T ’? ’TE I?’T’?W

04/17 Version 1.0.




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in admmlstratlon

B Presenter mformatlon

'“Tmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but |f
| you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the formi. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the publlc record. '

All information on thls form will appear on the .
public record.

l Telephone  ~

@& Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

~ Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
. O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
EJ You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and-dated the form.

Contact name
Hayley Jennings E Where to send
Comeanymame  KPMG LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below
* | Address
I 2 Forbury Place The Registrar of Companles Companles House,
~ Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
i 33 Ferbury Road DX 33050 Cardiff,
I Post town Readlng
County/Region
| Postcode .
S TE’TI_FFFI_ ﬂ Further mformatlon
- For further mformatlon please see the gmdance notes
I g _ ' on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
: E ; or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2451 o

This form is available-in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

_|Name of company
The Hook Group Limited -

| Company nﬁmber

6351052

< ZE ES 8 B AT

In the . .
High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts in Manchester
Insolvency and Companies List {ChD) '

Court case number

000428 of 2020

{full name of court)

and 000576 of 2020

Statement as to the affairs of {a) The Hook Group Limited, c/o KPMG LLP, 15 Canada Square, London, £14 SGL

{a) insert name and address of (egistered office of the company

on the (b)

(b) insert date of appointment -

30 April 2020, the date that the company entered administration

- Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated.in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above
named company as at {b) [date of appointment], the date that the company entered administration.

Fullname  Andrew lohn Fidler ~
Signed //// -

= .
" Dated / OQ 06 QO




- A-Summary 'of-Assets

Assets KR

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Intellectual properfy rights
Social media accounts

Social media account contracts
Business name :
Video content library

Seller's records

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount{s) due to fixed charge holder(s) °
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at bank
IT equipment
Trade debtors

" Office equipment

Website build

Rent deposit

Prepayments

Accrued income
PayPal reserve

Total assets subject to floating charge -

Unchargéd assets:

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors: .

Signature

Book Estimated to

oo oo o

Value Realise
£ c £
] 125,000 -
[¢] 24,995
0 T
‘0 1
0 1
] 1
.0 © 149,999
' -74,668 - -74,668
74668 ' 75,331
68,775 68,775
2,607 1
360,492 29,000
9,453
8,657
2,030
28,251
3,500
51 R 51
483,816 v 97,827
)] 0
483,816 » 173,158

63’ie OQ. %\—ao



~

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

E_stimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members A

8ook
Realise
£ £

Estimated tota) assets available for preferential creditors {carried from pageA) 173,158
Liabilities = - . ’ : )
Preferential creditors: )
Preferential (employee) creditors (26 ) -37,095
Other preferential creditors
Estimated deficiency/surplus as fegards preferéntial creditors 136,063
Less uncharged assets 0
Net property 136,063
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) -30,213
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 105,850
Debts secured by floating charges ]
Estimated deﬁciéncy/surplus of assets after floating charges 105,850
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 30,213
Surplus : o
Uncharged assets : . . . © 0
Total assets availéble to'unsecured creditors 136,06§
Unsecured (trade) (non-preferential) creditors 434,627
Unsecured creditor HMRC PAYE -199,984
Unsecured creditor HMRC VAT -39,372
Accruals -86,736
Pension liability - . | 7,918
Unsecured (employee) creditors {26) -166,573
Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors ) 47,092
Estimated deﬁciem’:ylsurplus as regards unsecured creditors -846,240

) 0
Shortfall to preferential creditors {(brought down) 0
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated deﬁdency]surplu§ as regards creditors -846,240
Issued aﬁd called up capital - -3,363

. -849,603

Signature /. % _ 4 C “ Date OQ, @é—% :



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include 1l creditors with the EXCEPTION.of employee creditors and pre-pald consumer creditors. You must confirm if any of the creditors are under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements by stating which of
these (if any) are applicable In the column below: You must also Identify any creditors claiming retention of title aver property i the Company's possession by Including a tick in the ROT column befow. .

Name of creditor T Address . H Fﬂounto' debt | Detalls of any security Date security | Value Mser:urlw HP/Chattel/ Clalming
or Claimant (with postcode) 3 £ held by creditor given £ Conditional Sale ROT

Annica Oberg Annica Oberg 39A, Addison Road, E17 SLS tendon ) £20.00
Antony Michae!’ Antony Michael Flat 1, 172 High Street Epping CM16 4AQ £1,275.00
Azule Finance ) 2-4 High Street, Datchet, Berkshire, 5L3 9EA . £5,174
Batble Cloud Uimited ’ Bury House, 31 Bury Street, London, EC31 5AR. ° £953.48 ) . .
Beth Keeley Media N/A o . £350.00
Better Sound . 31 Cathaart Street London NWS5 38 e £352.80
Bob Joyce - Bob Joyce (Payne) 53, Lower Chase Road Malvern' WORCS wr14 2bx £200.00
Brandon Bennett-Stewart 14 Ofd Qrchard Lane, Leybourne, West Malling For, Kent, ME19 SQH £1,000.00
Brant Palin Company Card . N/A : £620.68
Caters News Agency ‘The Drop Forge, 6-10 Hockley Street, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham B1868L. £2,382.00
Charlotte Corey, Charloitte Carey 16 Northeourt Avenue Reading, Barkshire RG2 7HA £500.00
Chauffeurs . EGCHAUFFEURS Portland House, 27th Floor Bressenden Place, London, Londt | £1,092.00 :
Cision Group Limlted 5 Churchill Place, Canary Wharf, London; Et4 KU £2,375.00
Clty Of London ’ City of London Film Office PO Box 270, Gulldhall, London EC2P 2€) £90.00 °
Company CC . . £57.49
Company Debit X . ) - £43.18
Company Debit e : ’ £88.02 .
CPH Medla . . ¢ £15000- ’ : .
Creative Video Productions Limited (Azule Fin: Ramona Culea <Ramona.Culea@azule.co.uk> £3,812.29 . HP X
Dallas mei <Soup Dallas' AODRESS 167 Mldld;\d Pines Orive Granitevilie, SC 29829 £7,639.00 . .
Danlel Frampton Flat 1, 41-43 Kents Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, RH16 4HQ, England . £80.00
Derin Adetosoye Darin Adetosoye 89 Merewoad Road Bextayheéath Kent DA7 6P) United Kingdt £500.00 ‘ '
Draw Brighton £155.00 :
Orop Print UK DropPrint Unit 5P St Columb Major Industrial Estate Cornwall TR9 65F £2,278.67

. DT Media /o The Management Group 8383 Wilshire Blvd., Sulte 400 everly Hilts, CASl ~ £685.93
Elllor Wiliis : . £3,393.42
Eura Garages : ’ £4293 °
Credit Card - Paul Scanlon ’ £8.30
Farley 1-21 Brunel Road, London, W3 7XR . £475.68

" FatLlama ) 107 Cheapslde, London, United Kingdom, EC2V 6DN . £177:50 '
FIDS Consuitancy Umited * 155 Main Road Biggln Hill Kent TN16 3JP UNITEQ KINGDOM ’ - £850.08 g
Found Found Enteftainment Limited 6 Lonsdalé Road London NW6 6RD £3,000.00 ) -
Futrll HAMY Ltd T/A FUTRLI Reglstered address: Amelia House Crescent Road Werth £35.99° - ' -
GBC . Tenant farm, Wats Dyke way, Sychdyn, Flintshire, CH7 6EW . £45,030.26
Gemma Loulse £300.00
Getty Images - 101 Bayham St, Camden Toiwn, Landon NW10AG £18,306.00
Graduate Fasttrack Ltd Graduate Fasttrack Ltd Landmark House Hammersmith tondon Wé 9E) £12,433.68
Grey Moth GREY MOTH LTD 5 AYCLIFFE HOUSE, PORTLAND ST, LONDON, SE17 2PE £240.00
Hardsoft . : The Old Barn, 2A the Square, Sawbridgeworth, CM21 9AE £57,988 . .
He Reavis 20 Farringdon St, Farringdon, London ECAA ¢AB . £21,212.00 . . N
Hellou N/A - £80.00

0. 06 -Zo

\



Hilariously Infertile

Hill Dickinson

HMRC PAYE

HMRCVAT

Holly Carolan

Holly Tllbrook

Innovation 8roker

Itteshad Hossaln

James Lioyd

Jay Financial & Strateglc

Credit Card

Joshua Patterson

Koco Vega Entertalnment

Laura Giimour

LEWISSILKIN

London & Scottish investment Partners

Luker Rowe'

March 2020 Expedses (Phone 8llI) - Trish Jane-

MCL Accountants

Megan Rose Lane

Michael Burton - Expense Report

Moto

Neon Management

Net spectre

Newsflare

Opening Doors .

Oscar Sheridan . N

Pha (con Limited

Primegroup

RackSpace

Rascal Influence

Renalssance Asset Finance

Reubekah
- Sapio Research

Sarah Davies

Sasha Eilen

Scb Management

Section Media

Sendgrid

Seneca Partners

Sixt

Soclal Edge-

Sophia Scott

Sophie Kimberfey

SV Digltal Group Ltd

The Blogger Agent

The Blogger Pregramme

The Fllm Office

Thomson Reuters Carporation
. Tubular Labs

UNknown Supplier

Unleashed PR

Urban Aesthetlcs

Viralhog

Voodoo6

21 Reynal Rd White Plains, New York 10605 £802.86

No.1 St. Paul's Square Liverpoo! L3 95) . £9,600.00
) . £199,984.00
£39,372.00
. . £30.00
Flat 21, 5 Tidem!lt Square, 5610 OUE . £275.18
Innovation Broking Avenue House, 31 The A_x):nue, Watford, Hertfordshire, W £279.50
29 High Streat, Colllers Wood, London SW19 2/E T L. £100.00
18 west rise tonbridge TN 2PG £200.00
54 Underwood Road, Caterham, Surrey CR3 688 £6,480.00
. £6.20
Joshua Patterson Oundrum Limited C7-8 Spectrum Business Centre Anthonys £1,440.00
. £879.89
6 Countess Gate Bothwell Glasgow G71 8FB £100.00
Registered office: 5 Chancery Lane, Clifford's Inn, London, EC4A 1BL £22,763.26
tondon & Scottish Investment Partners 8 Walker Street Edinburgh EH3 7LH £1,800.00
King George V House, Amersham, Bucks HP6 SFB ) £1,074.71
230 Hale End Road, Waodiord Green, IGB 9L2 £50.00
MCL Accountants 29-31 Shoebury Road Thorpe Bay Essex 551 3RP N £377.27
. MEGAN ROSE LANE LTD THIRD FLOOR, 32-33 GOSFIELD STREET £3,200.00
1012 Nightingale Road, N22 8PT £59.29
. £7.50
NEON MANAGEMENT 1 LYRIC SQUARE LONDON W6 ONB o £600.00
Level 32 101 Miller Street North Sydney NSW 2060 B £4,998.00
* Newsflare Umited Accounts Recelvable Scriptor Court 157 Farringdon Road L £10,224.00
.Opening Doors Ltd Dane MIll Business Centre Broadhurst Lane Congleton Che: £384.00
£100.00
£167.86
. £0.01
Rackspace International GmbH Pfingstweldstrasse 60, 8005 Zurich, Switzerlan £1,545.41
/0 LBM, CANAL HOUSE, 26 GROVE ISLAND, CORBALLY, LIMERICK ~ ~ . £9,734.40
3rd Floor, Phaenix Place, Christopher Martin Roed, Baslidon, Essex, 5514 36Q £28,000
8 Sorenson Court Medbourne Mliton Keynes MKS 6FH E74.57
25t Andrew’s Hlll London EC4V 5BY . £8,358.00
Cedar Grove, St Fagans, Cardlff, CFS6HW £50.00
Fiat 6 Hanfey Court, Hanley Road, London, N4 3Q8 ) £100.00
Scroll Management Unit 3 Connexion Blythe Valley Park Solihull B909AA -~ E400.00
47 Dean Street, London, WID5BE. ) ) - £2,800.00
1801 California Street, Suite 500 Denver, Colorado-80202 . £128.38
12 The Parks, Newton-le-Willows WA12 0JQ - £22,540.68
Sixt rent a car Limited Sixt House, S Langley Quays, Waterside Orive, Langley, ! £579.06
600 Corporate Pointe, Suite 210 Culver City, CA 90230 £15,254.43
8Robins Orchard, Chalfont St Peter, Bucks, SL9 OHQ . ) £100.00
£39.10
SV Digltal Group Ltd 23 Preston Hall Aylesford Kent, ME20 7F) Unlted Kingdor t_5'7.zu
OFFICE 12, Ingleby House, Crowhurst Road, 8N1 8AF £600.00
* The Blogger Programme Limited Francls House 11 Francls St Westminster £468.00
The Fllm Office Limited Unit 2, 7-13 Catton's Gardens London €2 8DN UNITED | £1,710.00
The Thomson Reuters Bullding 30 South Colonnade,Canary Whatf LONOON E £2,793.60
Address: 1 Fore St Ave,-Barbican, Landon EC2Y 90T . : £66,584.05
, T £100.00
40 Northleigh Close, Loose, Maldstone Kent ME15 9R £540.00
15 Sutherfand Court 203 Alblon Road London N16 9JW United Kingdom £225.50
3701 Trakker Trail, Unit 1€ Bozeman, MT 59718-9202 - £373.79
£43.35

£673,983.43

Hp




" The Hook Group Limited Reg. Number 06351052

+ BWalker Street, Edinburgh, EH3 2LH

Reglster of Shareholders
Shareholdar Name address
A
" Ashursy, Southampton, 5040 7AH -
Aostar Dickson Hlat 1,26 Grean Sireat, London, WIK 7AY .
Andro Aimoida Parkstrnuse 11, 6340 Bur, Swtuertand .
7 -
Andrew Jobn Fidar ‘Apantmant 20, 6 Xnightiay Walk, Loadon, SW8 1KO " 32500
Arrew Yoy 49 Brald Robd, Ediaburgh, EN10 GAW -
Argus Marrsan aiveen, 7 Bamton Park, Ediburgh, EMd 61F -
Arvabet Burl ingals, Bourna, Uines, PE10 0SR -
Artony Wigglasvarth 57 Ripglovala Grove, London, N3 3HS .
Bruca Mo 40Graenni Gardens, Edlnburgh, EH3048) -
Charios Young Ormistan House, Kirknzwion, EH27 80Q -
Coin Burke 106, Culduthel rand, Inverness, V2 4€E -
ot MacNol 34 Gareeub Terrace, Edinburgh, EX1Z 68N -
[ 20Murreyfield Gardens, Edinburgh, EN12 6OF -
. ‘Rosevle, 2089, Sydney, Ausuall 15000
Ouvd Curlo Lawar Bunton, Phlssse, Coupar, Fifa, KY13 7TE .
London, SW12 8T .
Qv Mscnat 22 Balgrave Croscent, Edinburgh, EHA AW .
Proctor -
Oonold Smity 54 Alzany Rotd, Broughty Farey, Dundea, DOS INW. -
* Dy y Bogg 2 Lardon, W236N .
EG Thomeon 6 dinburgh, EH2 2ER .
Emma Cheyno 58 Woodlands Rosd, Athuret, Southamptan, S040 TANH -
Ewon Qkctriat 3Wastar Coats Avenus, Edinburgh, EH12 SLS .
- Find AGEDLY tanden, England, WE9L)
Frasor Campbel 177 pitsligo Road, Edinburgh, EH10 GRY . -
Qorald Marry lons Fi -
Qordon Jomos Bannall ‘Ways Dyka Way, Sychdyn, Fllntshire, CH7 8EwW . 32,500
Groema Blssen 20Lannal Avenue, Edlaburgh, EH126DW. . -
raeme Honry 2373 Royal rcus, Edinburgh, EK3 6TL
Hary Pt ‘Orchard, High Siroot, Much adham, érts, 5310 635 .
Halen Fowlor Sovtagdon, Merdow Comman, Mariow Bucks, S7 208 -
Hossem Asam 15 Haasan Aliom Steoot, Hellogolls, Calro, Egype .
Jamas Hoaly 7Lyndhurst Gardans, London, NW3 SNS -
Jomos Heney Mchaol Caylon 30 8rabdhinton Road, Londan, SW4 01T, -
Y thur Thompaon N .
Jobn Hal 43The vilge, Archerfcid Esta, By Diraton, Gast Lothizn, EH3R SHT .
Aon Rach 16 Shernf! Road, Landan, NWS 24U .
Kart Maraden The Bey, 1 Salmonds Grove, ingrate Village, Bresitwood, Essas, CM33 385 .
Edinburgh, Miothlan, £H12 607 .
Kwai Croy Wong. flat, 19 Ravnors Rone, Landon, SW1S 242 .
Mark Philps 496 Lanark Road, Edinburgh, EK14 SOH .
Edinburgh, EH9 208
Marty MeNaly Hoakand Lano, Checkendon, Oxfordshir, RGB OUD .
Miko Pactd Fint, Ellarsly Road, Edinburgh, EX2 6KR
Ned Blackey The Farge, Warren Lane, Petenfield, GU32 18N -
Potor Mairkca Tomkira 7 Wlimingtan Avanue, Grove Purk, Chiswick, London, W 3HA -
nlp 19 MM -
m . .
Risnard Frank Oalo 30Lancaster Rosd, Wimbladon, Londan, SW19 500 .
ki .
‘Bomh Crandurana 52 Carfion HI, Landon, NW 055 .
‘Sarah Jobraton 44 Horsall Rond, Londan, NSIXP -
CaachHeuse, 5 Reras Road, Oundee, 0DS 204 .
Sanoca . 12 Tho Parks, Newtarrie-Willows WA2 02 -
Shown Kigd 22 The Ridgeway Tonbridge Kent TN10.4NQ -
Simon Bragg Fiat 18, 8 Esgle Coun, London, ECIM 50D -
Biaphon Goorgo Burt Ringstane Houso, High Straet, Ripptngala, Bourna, Lines, PEI0 BSR -
Stophan Mekie 31 Lavanham Road, Southfelds, SW18 SEZ -
Staven Derok Esom 7 Falrmil, Henley on Thames, Oxon, RGY 218 -
WHio Angla Lid. Hamazu 0°0rg0, L rua do b Rabelne, St Ouen, Jerssy JE3 26U -
Wetam Frowon 12 Noville Straer, London SW7 AR .
Witam 3 Grango Road, Cambrkdge, CB3 9AS .
‘Witlam Beots Mansfiokd 6Maln Srast, Mion, Derby, DEGS 65 -
y tandon, W11 2E€ .
L6IP AA- .

Shares By Class a3 ot 31 Miarch 2020
< 0 €

s

nan -

. o
1201 .

. 9950

. 1858

. %67




